

(NIT NO. 11/ 2022-23) ('G' Schedule) (Copy No. 1)

Name of Work :- Interlocking for dust suppression in Sector 04 MCK South**Estimated Cost :-** Rs. 35.00 Lacs**Tender Cost:-** Rs. 1500/-**Completion Period :-** 3 Months**Processing Fees :-** Rs. 1000/-**Earnest Money :-** 0.50%

Rs. 17500/-

2.00%

Rs. 70000/-

Date of Sale of Tender (Website)

: 22-07-2022 to 12-08-2022

Date of Sale of Tender

: 22-07-2022 to 12-08-2022

Date of Receipt EMD/Tender/Possessing Fees

: 16-08-2022 (Upto 02:00 PM)

Date of Opening Technical BID

: 16-08-2022 (05:00 PM)

Date of Opening Financial BID

: तकनीकी बिड परीक्षण के पश्चात्

Issued**To:****C.R. No.****Date****Rate Based on RUIDP SOR 2017& Non SOR Item**

S.N.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation in foundation, trenches etc. including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, including getting out the excavated material, refilling after laying pipe/ foundation and disposal of surplus excavated material at a lead upto 50m suitable site as per direction of Engineer for following depths, below natural ground / Road top level. In all types soils/ saturated soil such as moorum, sand, sandy silt, clay, black cotton soil, kankar, etc. Depth upto 1.5 m	795.00	Cum	164.00	130380.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering - All work upto plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 fine/ coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	315.00	Cum	3120.00	982800.00
3	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	30.00	Cum	3190.00	95700.00
4	Random rubble dry stone Kharanja (soling) under floor.	30.00	Cum	1360.00	40800.00
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering - All work upto plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	19.00	Cum	4700.00	89300.00
6	Providing and laying damp-proof course 40mm thick with cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 12.5mm nominal size).	150.00	Sqm	215.00	32250.00



7	Cement plastering including T&P, scaffolding, material and complete labpour, including cost of water, curing, racking of joints etc. with 12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine/ coarse sand)	180.00	Sqm	138.00	24840.00
8	Providing and fixing of precast concrete interlocking tiles of desired shape of M 30 grade manufactured from fully computerized automatic stationery hydraulic viebro pressed machine and fully computerized automatic batching plant of class A1/A2 as per BS 6717:2001. The CC interlocking paving blocks be laid on average 50mm. thick bed of coarse sand and the joint is to be filled with fine sand. Laying procedure on compacted sub-base as defined. Complete job is to be executed as per the instruction of Engineer incharge. The rates to be inclusive of all lead & Lifts etc. complete as per specifications. Tensile splitting strength, abrasion and braking load etc. as per BS 6717:2001, Grey cement. 80mm thick	2385.00	Sqm	578.00	1378530.00
9	Providing and fixing of 60mm thick precast cement concrete interlocking paver block casted with rubber moulds in approved reflective colour and design having minimun compressive strength of 300 kg/ sq cm. The CC paving blocks be laid on average 50mm thick bed of coarse sand and the joint is to be filled with fine sand. Laying procedure on compacted sub-base as defined. Complete job is to be executed as per the instruction of Engineer incharge. The rates to be inclusive of all lead & Lifts etc. complete as per specifications.	795.00	Sqm	641.00	509595.00
10	Painting two coats on specified surface with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and shade, after thorough cleaning and necessary filling to give even shade as per clause 803 of MoRT&H Specification including all material, labour. On new plastered concrete surface.	200.00	Sqm	74.00	14800.00
11	Providing and laying cast-in-situ cement concrete M-20 grade kerb stone channel top and bottom width 115 and 165 mm respectively, 250mm high laid with kerb laying machine, on 150 mm thick PCC M-10 grade foundation (laid manually) as per design, including fixing at site as per clause 408 of MoRT&H Specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of Using Concrete Mixer	170.00	Mtr	331.00	56270.00



12	Providing and laying marking of center line and stop line etc with hot thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick on road/ plain surface, including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area with special applicator machine, as per IRC:35 including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter, demarcation at site and traffic control involved. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes as per clause 803 of MoRT&H Specification including all material, labour, achinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion.	169.00	Sqm	382.00	64558.00
13	Carriage of Materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading and stacking :: Up to 10 Km.	350.00	Cum	229.00	80150.00
TOTAL					3499973.00
				Say as	35.00 Lacs

Terms & Conditions:-

1. Conditional tender shall not be accepted.

2. In case of any error in rates or nomenclature, the same shall be paid as per RUIDP SOR 2017 & Non SOR Item.

3. निविदाओं में भाग लेने वाले संवेदक/फर्मों द्वारा जमा की जाने वाली टेण्डर फीस एवं धरोहर राशि के डी.डी. आयुक्त नगर निगम कोटा-दक्षिण के नाम एवं प्रोसेसिंग फीस (MD RISL) जयपुर के नाम देय होगी। उक्त निविदा शुल्क/प्रोसेसिंग शुल्क/धरोहर राशि के डी.डी. नियत समय में जमा कराया जाना होगा।

4. कार्य के विलम्ब की स्थिति में गुणावगुण के आधार पर अनुबन्ध में निहित अधिकतम दर तक शास्ती लगाई जा सकेगी।

5. संवेदक कार्य प्रारम्भ करने से पूर्व, कार्य के दौरान एवं कार्य समाप्ति कार्य स्थल के फोटोग्राफ प्रस्तुत करने होंगे एवं कार्य स्थल पर सूचना बोर्ड स्वयं के खर्चे पर लगाना होगा।

6. संवेदक कार्य प्रारम्भ करने से पूर्व संबंधित सहायक/कनिष्ठ अभियन्ता, संबंधित वार्ड पार्षद/जन प्रतिनिधि को सूचित करेगा एवं उनके सामने गुणवत्ता रिपोर्ट हेतु सेम्पल लिया जाना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।

7. न्यूनतम मजदूरी एक्ट एवं श्रम कानूनों की पालना किया जाना अनिवार्य होगा।

8. निर्माण कार्यों में नियोजित श्रमिकों का कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि योजना के अन्तर्गत पंजीयन करना तथा पी.एफ. एवं ई.एस.आई. करा कर संबंधित विभाग (ई.पी.एफ.ओ.) से अदेयता प्रमाण पत्र कार्य के अन्तिम बिल के साथ प्रस्तुत करना होगा।

9. कार्य सम्पादन प्रतिभूति/सुरक्षा निधि की वापसी अनुबन्ध की शर्त संख्या 37 के अनुसार होगी।

10. तृतीय पक्षकार टेस्ट रिपोर्ट प्रत्येक बिल के साथ अधिशाषी/सहायक अभियन्ता से प्रमाणित करा कर प्रस्तुत करनी होगी।

11. संवेदक द्वारा निष्पादित किये जाने वाले अनुबन्ध में यह तथ्य भी स्पष्ट रूप से उल्लेख करेगा कि पी.एफ. और ई.एस.आई. विभाग के किसी प्रकार के दायित्व सृजित होते हैं तो उसकी समस्त जिम्मेदारी संवेदक की होगी।

12. वित्त विभाग की अधिसूचना दिनांक 22.10.2021 अनुसार आर.टी.पी.पी. नियम 2013 Additional Performance Security के लिये नियम 75 ए जोड़ा गया है। Work Performance Guarantee के रूप में कार्य आदेश जारी करने से पूर्व ली जावेगी तथा इसे कार्य के संतोषजनक रूप से पूर्ण होने के पश्चात् निर्धारण दोष निवारण अवधि के उपरान्त कार्य की स्थिति संतोषजनक पाये जाने पर ही संवेदक को रिफंड की जावेगी।

13. तकनीकी बिड खोलने की तिथि पर किसी भी कारण वश अवकाश होने पर आगामी कार्य दिवस पर प्राप्त व खोली जावेगी।

14. संवेदक निविदा से संबंधित निविदा शुल्क/प्रोसेसिंग शुल्क/धरोहर राशि के डी.डी. इत्यादि फर्म के नाम से बनवाये।

15. निविदा में भाग लेने वाले संवेदको को निविदा शुल्क/प्रोसेसिंग फीस/धरोहर राशि के डी.डी./ऑन लाईन जमा रसीद की प्रति अनिवार्य रूप से नगर निगम कोटा-दक्षिण कोष में जमा करना होगा जो कि वापस नहीं किये जायेंगे।

16. सम्पूर्ण निविदा प्रक्रिया आरटीपीपी एक्ट 2012 एवं नियम 2013 के अधीन होगी।

17. संवेदक को नियोजित श्रमिकों का कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि योजना के अन्तर्गत पंजीयन करना तथा पी.एफ. एवं ई.एस.आई. करा कर संबंधित विभाग (ई.पी.एफ.ओ.) से अदेयता प्रमाण पत्र कार्य के अन्तिम बिल के साथ प्रस्तुत करना होगा।

18. संवेदक को तकनीकी बिड में पी.एफ. एवं ई.एस.आई. के रजिस्ट्रेशन की प्रति संलग्न करनी होगी।

19. नगरीय विकास एवं आवासन विभाग राजस्थान सरकार द्वारा जारी आदेश क्रमांक प.01 (24) 2021 अनुसार विकास कार्यो की निविदाओं में संवेदको द्वारा बी.एस.आर. दर से कम डालने पर अ है) बर्क परफोरमेंस गारन्टी के रूप में कार्यादेश जारी होने से पूर्व जमा करानी होगी।

Remove Watermark



Wondershare
PDFelement

20. अनुबन्ध करने में असमर्थ रहने अथवा कार्य करने में असमर्थ रहने पर नियमो के अन्तर्गत आपकी रिस्क एण्ड कोस्ट पर नगर निगम को कार्य करने का/जमा योग्य अर्नेस्ट मनी की शास्ती लगाने की कार्यवाही करने का नगर निगम को अधिकार सुरक्षित रहेगा।

I / We hereby agree to execute the work :

At the Rate _____ %Above/Below (in words)

At the Rate _____ %Above/Below (in Figures)

Signature of Contractor

Executive Engineer
Municipal Corporation Kota South

—प्रारूप—

(लेटरहेड)

सहमति—पत्र

श्रीमान अधिशाषी अभियन्ता,
नगर निगम कोटा—दक्षिण।

विषय : अपनी निविदा हेतु सहमति के संबंध में।

प्रसंग : निविदा क्रमांक.....

महोदय,

विषयान्तर्गत निवेदन है कि मैं सत्यनिष्ठा पूर्वक अपनी निम्न सहमति प्रस्तुत करता हूँ :-

- (1) निविदा प्रपत्र पर मेरे स्वयं के हस्ताक्षर हैं।
- (2) निविदा दर स्वयं मेरे द्वारा भरी गई है।
- (3) मेरे द्वारा प्रस्तुत रजिस्ट्रेशन मेरा स्वयं का है एवम् पूर्णतया वैध है।
- (4) कार्य मेरे द्वारा ही सम्पादित किया जायेगा एवं इसे Sublet नहीं किया जायेगा।
- (5) किसी भी प्रकार की गलत जानकारी के लिये मैं स्वयं उत्तरदायी रहूँगा।

दिनांक :

(हस्ताक्षर संवेदक मय सील)